

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-1	561	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Stra	tegies of	
						Success - Programs for Exceptional	ccess - Programs for Exceptional Children	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/3/2014				In control:	Finance and Human Resources Com	nmittee	
On agenda:	8/13/2014				Final action:	8/13/2014		
Enactment date:	8/13	8/2014			Enactment #:	14-1453		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Strategies of Success, Firebaugh, CA, for the latter to assist the District to develop and implement a comprehensive CEIS Plan that will address specific Social-Emotional Learning and Positive Behavioral interventions that will be implemented to support the success of African American students in the District, with the goal of reducing their over representation in Programs for Exceptional Children, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period of February 5, 2014 through April 1, 2014, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 14-1561 Professional Services Contract - Strategies of Success - Programs for Exceptional Children							
Contact:	sheilagh.andujar@ousd.k12.ca.us							
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Ac	tion	Result	
8/13/2014	1	Board of	fEducation		A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Strategies of Success, Firebaugh, CA, for the latter to assist the District to develop and implement a comprehensive CEIS Plan that will address specific Social-Emotional Learning and Positive Behavioral interventions that will be implemented to support the success of African American students in the District, with the goal of reducing their over representation in Programs for Exceptional Children, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period of February 5, 2014 through April 1, 2014, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00.